

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5906/2013

GANESHI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imran Ahmad Abbasi, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On behalf of respondent No.1, the learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar has made a submission at Bar that he does not wish to file any counter affidavit on record.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has already come on record.

Respondent No.3 is reported to have expired. The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take appropriate steps, as per rules by the next date.

List again on 14.4.2014.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)